1	[Appointment, Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District, Board of Directors Supervisor Myrna Melgar]
2	
3	Motion appointing Supervisor Myrna Melgar, term ending January 31, 2023, to the
4	Golden Gate Bridge, Highway and Transportation District, Board of Directors.
5	
6	MOVED, That pursuant to the provisions of the California Streets and Highways Code,
7	Section 27124, the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco appoints
8	Supervisor Myrna Melgar to seat 6, as a member of the Board of Directors of the Golden Gate
9	Bridge, Highway and Transportation District, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term
10	ending January 31, 2023; and, be it
11	FURTHER MOVED, That the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors is hereby directed to
12	transmit certified copies hereof to the Executive Director of the Golden Gate Bridge, Highway
13	and Transportation District.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	